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Remarks: 
Ms. Faulkner, 

Please accept my apologies for the tardiness of the attached. If you have any questions, please contact me 
at your convenience. Please note that Joe Montgomery has repIaced Barry BIair as the chairman of the 
Sandy Hook Water District. 

Sincerely, 
Riley Sumner 

C: Joe Montgomery, SHWD 
File w/encl. 
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November 1.8,2010 

Mr. Joe Montgomery, Chairman 
Sandy Hook Water District 
P.Q. Box 726 
Sandy Hook, Kentucky 4.1171 

P E 

Re: Contract - Administration Building 
Sandy Book water DistFfct 
File No. 09028 

Dear Mr. Montgomery: 

TO the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the above referenced project was 
constructed in general conformance with the approved plans and specifications dated 
April, 2009. 

Contract 9 - Administration Building project was completed in compliance with 
applicable regulations and permanent occupancy was granted on November 17, 201 0. 
The one year warranty period shall be in eRect until November 16,202 1. 

If you need any additional information or have any questions regarding this matter, 
please contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

KENTUCKY ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC 

Riley Sumner 
Project Manager 

cc: Ms. Kelli Rice, KIA 
File 

P.O. Box 1034 
Versailles, Kentucky 40383 

Phone: [859) 251.4127 
Fax: (859) 251.4137 

Email: info 63 kyengr.com 
www.kyengr.com 

http://kyengr.com
http://www.kyengr.com


August 30,2010 

Mr. Joe Montgomery, Chairman 
Sandy Hook Water District 
P.O. Box 726 
Sandy Hook, Kentucky41171 

Re: Engineers Certification 
Contract No. 8 - 2008 Water System Improvements 
Sandy Hook Water District 
File No. 09028 

Dear Mr. Montgomery: 

I hereby certify that I am a licensed engineer in the Cornmanwealth of Kentucky. To the best of my 
howledge, infomation and belief, the above referenced project was constructed in general 
conformance with the approved plans and specifications dated ApriI, 2009. 

Contract 8 - 2008 Water System Improvement project was completed in compliance with applicable 
regulations and placed in operation on July 29, 2010. The one year warranty period shall be in 
eRect until July 28,2011. 

If you need any additional information or have any questions regarding this matter, please contact 
me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

KENTUCKY ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC 

Project Engineer 

cc: Mr. Solitha Dharma, KDOW 
Ms. Kelli Rice, KIA 

File 

P.O. Box 1034 
Versailles, Kentucky 40383 

Phone: (359) 251.4127 
Fax: (859) 251.4137 

Einail: info 0 kvenczr.com 

http://kvenczr.com


November 19,2010 

Ns. Kelli Rice 
Kentucky Infrastructure Authority 
2024 Capital Center Drive 
Suite 340 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Dear Ms. Rice: 

This letter is to confirm that work covered under the referenced contract has been 
completed and delivered to the Sandy Hook Water District for operational 
responsibilities. The Sandy Hook Water District does hereby agree to accept the 
completed construction under the conditions of the contract documents. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience. 

Chairman 

C: Riley Sumner, KY Engineering Group 
File 



September I ,  20 10 

Ms. Kelli Rice 
Kentucky Mastructure Authority 
1024 Capital Center Drive 
Suite 340 
Frankfort, Kentucky 4060 1 

Re: Letter of Acceptance 
Contract $ - 2008 Water System Improvements 

Dear Ms. Milton: 

This letter is to c o d m  that work covered under the referenced contract has been 
completed and delivered to the Sandy Hook Water District for operational 
responsibilities. The Sandy Hook Water District does hereby agree to accept the 
completed construction under the conditions of the contract documents. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience. 

Chairman 

C: Riley S m e r ,  OBG 
Solitha Dharma, DOW 
File 


